Psychology - Paper - 2 - SET - 2

Moral stage of a child who is drinking milk out of fear that his
mother will scold him if he didn’t drink milk.

1. 1*! stage - pre conventional level
2 o stage - pre conventional level
3. 31 stage - conventional level

4 4t stage - conventional level
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Ramya wants to opt for Sanskrit subject in Inter but fears that
whether she will be able to study as the language is unknown — The

conflict here is

1. Avoidance - Avoidance

Approach - Avoidance

2.
3. Dual Approach - Avoidance
4.

Approach - Approach
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The cognitive process in which the child adjusts himself to the

environment is

1. Assimilation

2 Organization

3. Accommodation
4 Equilibrium
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“Every person has some specialties by nature, accordingly teaching
should be done” — This is quoted by

1. Rousseau
2. Bloom

3. Aristotle
4. Plato
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People with this type of intelligence are called ‘self smart’

1. Interpersonal intelligence

2 Naturalistic intelligence

3. Verbal language intelligence
4

Intrapersonal intelligence
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This stage is called as ‘Gang Stage’ in child development
1. Late childhood stage

2 Early childhood stage

3. Pubescent stage

4 Early Adolescent stage
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The first scientific book on Individual differences in

1. Enquiry into human faculty and its development
2 Emilee

3. Mental test and measurement

4 My experiments with truth
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Enquiry into human faculty and its development 1
Emilee 2

Mental test and measurement 3

My experiments with truth 4



Infant first keeps his head straight, then sits with his waist straight,
then walks keeping his legs straight — The developmental principle
involved in the process.

1.

2
3.
4

Development proceeds from general to specific direction
Development proceeds continuously
Development proceeds in definite direction

Development is cumulative
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A person knowing what am I and what type of person I am — is

called his

1. Self recognition
2 Self esteem

3. Self concept

4 Self control
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10.

11.

The boy wanted to participate in the running competition but he got
his ankle sprained. Obstacle faced by the boy is

1. Physical environment
2. Mental

3. Social environment
4. Physical
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The approach used to study childhood development upto the age of
10 years by selecting 5 years old children

1. Longitudinal approach

2 Cross Sectional approach
3. Eclectic approach
4

Cross Cultural approach
AASUE S LaFIe LS P05l 0 £ S Ey
AL L LS Jbree
CY N
PEs 2
A 3
0 4



12.

13.

The defense mechanism adopted by Sagar, who failed in love,
earning fame as a poet by writing poems on his lover is -

1. Regression

2 Sublimation
3. Displacement
4

Projection
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Nisanth learnt Mathematics. Now he wants to learn Economics.
Then the transfer of learning will be.

1. Positive transfer
2. Negative transfer
3. Zero transfer

4, Bilateral transfer
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14.

15.

If present learning impairs the recall of previous learning, it is

1.

2
3.
4

Proactive learning
Retroactive inhibition
Repression

Deja vu
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One student learnt Newton's laws of motion by doing experiments
and kept in his memory. Here the type of memory is:

1.
2.
3.
4,

Active memory
Passive memory
Sensory memory

Rote memory
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16.

17.

The concept of Zone of Proximal Development (ZPD) was

mentioned in his theory by
1. Chomsky

2 Pearson
3. Vygotsky
4 Kohlberg
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Following is not a Physical need

1. air

2 sleep
3. food
4 house
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18.

19.

The following is a German word

1.

2
3.
4

Movere
Persona
Gestalt

Emovere
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Madhu learnt the Hindi poem in 40 minutes. After 2 months, when
he was asked to relearn, he took 20 minutes to learn. Madhu saving
score 1s
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20.

21.

One of the following is different from associative theories of
learning

1.

2
3.
4

Trial and Error theory
Classical Conditioning theory
Operant Conditioning theory

Learning by insight theory
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The principle of extinction is mentioned in his learning theory by

1.

2
3.
4

Pavlov
Skinner
Bandura

Drever
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22.

23.

The psychological aspect of learner which affects learning.

1.

2
3.
4

Motivation
Maturation
Age

Physical health
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Segregation is the Educational programme for

1.

2
3.
4

Learning Disabled children
Hearing Impaired children
Mentally Retarded children
Gifted children
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24.

25.

First step in collaborative learning approach

1.

2
3.
4

Forming of small groups
Reaching the goal
Identification of problem

Assessment
o gk AT
st g1
(Ea 2
Sl 3
te 4

This method is not in the instructional order of providing content in
Bruner's theory

1.

2
3.
4

Lecture method
Enactive method
Symbolic method

Iconic method
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Right of participation in Games and sports cultural activities belongs
to this category of child Rights.

1. Right to survive
2. Right to participate
3. Protection rights
4. Right to develop

&CJ’J;J,??L(“’J!LU,?UK&,»ui‘um//u?‘@w?‘_»ﬁ;/dz’(

g1
TS 2
Feiyss 3
Feds 4

According to Edgardale cone of experience the most concrete
experience among the following.

1. Dramatised experiences

2 Field trips

3. Television educational programs
4 Radio Recording, Still pictures
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28.

29.

The main aim of 'Application’ in Herbartian steps of lesson plan

1.

2
3.
4

Testing previous knowledge of the students
Preparing the students
Linking concepts to life

Introducing subject concepts
4 A1 (Application) SIS o Ly s
el s L]
Ll 2
L’/L}f/ad%}]o/]u:’/:/l/r‘j 3
LSS e d Ly 4

The teacher responsible for teaching of value education, life skills
education under continuous comprehensive evaluation.

1.
2.
3.
4,

Science teacher
Mathematics teacher
Language teacher

Physical Education teacher
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30.

The following is not the concept of NCF-2005 about Mathematics

1.

2
3.
4

Mathematics should be made base for the World of work.
Mathematisation is to be the prime aim.
Environmental awareness should be the part of curriculum.

Natural environment is not necessary in Mathematics teaching
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120. An example for external correlation of mathematics

121.

1. Field Geometry - Arithmetic

2 Algebra — Co-ordinate Geometry
3. Arithmetic - Algebra

4 Algebra — Physical Science
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The gas evolved when acids react with metals is
1. Oxygen

2 Carbon dioxide
3. Nitrogen

4 Hydrogen
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122. Cactus is naturally found

123.

1.

2
3.
4

1n oceans
in lakes
in deserts

in meadows

Tobacco mosaic virus is transmitted by

1.

2
3.
4

air
insects
seeds

water
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124. Two bones are joined by

1. cartilage
2 ligament
3. tendon
4 muscle
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125. The bone attached to eardrum is
1. Stapes
2. Malleus
3. Incus
4. Cochlea
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126. The element found in Hemoglobin is

127.

1. Iron (Fe)

2 Magnesium (Mg)
3. Copper (Cu)

4 Silver (Ag)

The city of Lakes is

1. Jaipur

2 Udayapur

3. Bangalore

4 Calcutta
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128.

129.

The number of incisors in our upper jaw is
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The filament used in normal electric bulb is made of

1.

2.
3.
4

Platinum
Copper
Tungsten

Aluminum
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130. One of the following vegetable is a modified part of stem of a plant

1. Carrot

2 Cucumber
3. Potato

4 Tomato

PRY S RSN 78 5
z€ 1

'
VO N

131. The electrostatic precipitators are used to
1. Reduce power usage
2 Reduce air pollution
3. Clean water
4

Reduce noise pollution
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132.

133.

This plant has reticulate venation

1.

2
3.
4

Sugar cane
Bamboo
Chilli

Maize
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The organisms that live at the bottom of the water
1. Leech and Phytoplankton
2 Daphnia and Hyacinth
3. Snail and Eel fish
4 Vallisnaria and Duck
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134. Identify the correct pair of colonial insects
1. Ants and butterflies
2 Butterflies and Honeybees
3. Honeybees and Ants
4 Ants and Cockroaches
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135.  The fruit with a single seed is

1. Apple

2 Coconut

3. Pea

4 Blackgram
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136.

137.

Identify the plant pair with taproot system
1. Rose and Maize

2 Maize and Jowar

3. Jowar and Rose
4

Rose and Bean
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Water on surface of the ocean rises and falls, they are called

1 winds

2 tides

3. currents
4 waves
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138.

139.

River Volga drains into

1
2
3.
4

Atlantic ocean
Caspian sea
Baltic sea

Dead sea

This place is not a part in Ashokan Empire

1
2
3.
4

Takshashila
Visali
Suvarnagiri

Kerala
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140.

141.

‘Arthasastra’ was written by

1
2
3.
4

Chanakya
Mahavira
Bodisatva

Kamandaka

Raj Gonds perform this dance in Diwali celebration.

1
2
3.
4

Dhimsa
Kuravanji
Sadir
Gusadi
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142. Common aspect among Kalpana Dutt, Aruna Asaf Ali, Lakshmi

143.

Sehgal, Kamaladevi Chattopadhyaya is

1
2
3.
4

Women worked in Army
Poetess
Social reformers

Women leaders in freedom struggle
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In the year 1492 A.D. Columbus, the Italian explorer set out from

Europe with the hope of reaching

1
2
3.
4

America
Curribean Islands
China

India
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144.

145.

One of the following is correct with reference to Longitudes

1 0° Longitude is short

2 90° Western Longitude is long

3. 180° Eastern Longitude is the longest
4 All the Longitudes are of same length
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According to L. L. Bernard, 'weather' belongs to this type of
environment.

1. cultural

2 biological
3. social

4 physical
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146.

147

Basing on your travel experience in a train, what precautions you
suggest to your friends about a train travel — This belongs to the
academic standard.

1.

2.
3,
4,

Communication through mapping skills drawing pictures and
making models.

Appreciation, values and awareness towards biodiversity.
Information skills, projects.

Questioning — Hypothesis
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One of the following topic is taught either in Social Studies or in
Science only

1.

2
3.
4

Sound
Air
Water
Weather
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148.

149.

“Curriculum is a tool in the hands of an artist (teacher) to mould his
materials (pupils) according to his ideals (aims) in his studio
(school)”- This statement is given by

1.

2
3.
4

Saiyidain
Spears
Cunningham

Frobel
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One of the following is an example for vicarious experience

1.

2
3.
4

Power projects
Models of artificial satellites
Listening to radio

Visiting science museum
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150. A student went to a super market with is parents. He noticed the
arrangement of different types of articles in the racks freely, the type
of observation is:

1. Uncontrolled observation

2. Controlled observation

3. Participant observation

4 Non-participant observation
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